Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling Statistics
FINAL - 2007-08 Season

STANDINGS

Dual Meets

L
. Wausau West
. Wis. Rapids

. Stevens Point
. D.C. Everest
. Marshfield

. Merrill

. Wausau East
. Rhinelander

. Antigo

Thursday, Nov. 29

Wausau West 54, Merrill 6
Marshfield 61, Antigo 12

Stevens Point 60, Wausau East 12
D.C. Everest 63, Rhinelander 15
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Thursday, Dec. 6

Wausau West 80, Antigo O
Stevens Point 37, Marshfield 27
D.C. Everest 63, Wausau East 12
Wis. Rapids 77, Rhinelander O

Thursday, Dec. 13

Merrill 58, Antigo 13

Wis. Rapids 70, Wausau East 6
Wausau West 52, Stevens Point 18
D.C. Everest 41, Marshfield 18

Thursday, Dec. 20

Wausau East 53, Rhinelander 27
Stevens Point 41, Merrill 31

Wis. Rapids 42, Marshfield 26
Wausau West 45, D.C. Everest 15

Thursday, Jan. 10

Marshfield 63, Rhinelander 9
D.C. Everest 34, Merrill 22
Stevens Point 70, Antigo 4
Wausau West 36, Wis. Rapids 15
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Conference Meet

Team Team Total
Pts. Place Pts. Pts.
226% 1 16 32
204 2 14 26
156Y2 3 12 24
138 4 10 22
124 5 8 16
117 6 6 12
42 7 4 8
29 8 2 4
17 9 1 1

Tuesday, Jan. 15

Marshfield 70, Wausau East 3
D.C. Everest 76, Antigo O
Wausau West 67, Rhinelander 7
Wis. Rapids 45, Merrill 18

Thursday, Jan. 17

D.C. Everest 32, Stevens Point 25
Wausau West 79, Wausau East 0
Merrill 65, Rhinelander 9

Monday, Jan. 21
Wis. Rapids 78, Antigo 3

Thursday, Jan. 24

Wausau West 54, Marshfield 9
Stevens Point 25, Wis. Rapids 24
Merrill 61, Wausau East 9
Rhinelander 48, Antigo 27

Thursday, Jan. 31

Wis. Rapids 34, D.C. Everest 22
Marshfield 34, Merrill 27
Stevens Point 64, Rhinelander 3
Wausau East 58, Antigo 24

Saturday, Feb. 2

WVC Meet at D.C. Everest: Wausau West
226%, Wis. Rapids 204, Stevens Point 1562,
D.C. Everest 138, Marshfield 124, Merrill 117,
Wausau East 42, Rhinelander 29, Antigo 17.



2008 Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling Meet
Team Scores

1. Wausau West 226%%; 2. Wis. Rapids 204; 3. Stevens Point 156%; 4. D.C. Everest 138;
5. Marshfield 124; 6. Merrill 117; 7. Wausau East 42; 8. Rhinelander 29; 9. Antigo 17.

103-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Mike Schumacher (Wisconsin Rapids) def.Jon Schuster (Wausau West) 5-1
3rd Place: Josh Dupuis (DC Everest) pinned Levi Stroik (Stevens Point) in 2:46

5th Place: Matt Natzke (Merrill) def.Kyler Strobel (Marshfield) 10-5

112-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Carl DeLuca (Wisconsin Rapids) def. Robert Stevenson (Marshfield) 8-1

3rd Place: Joey Marsh (Wausau West) won by injury default over TK Lor (Wausau East)
5th Place: Zac Westberg (DC Everest) def. Justin Bloch (Merrill) 10-3

119-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Coltin Brehm (Wisconsin Rapids) def. Jason Kyle (Wausau West) 5-3
3rd Place: Jon Thao (Merrill) def. Daniel Barton (Marshfield) 8-5

5th Place: David Woitczak (Stevens Point) def. Logan Keding (DC Everest) 5-0

125-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Sam Umlauf (Wausau West) def. Brodie Altfillisch (Merrill) 9-5

3rd Place: Bruce Yang (DC Everest) def. Ben Westover (Wisconsin Rapids) 8-5
5th Place: Joey Mathe (Stevens Point) def. Bee Vang (Wausau East) 7-4

130-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Aaron Gilling (DC Everest) def. Tyler Furger (Wausau West) 7-2

3rd Place: Jared Jaborek (Wisconsin Rapids) def. Richard Burkam (Merrill) 7-1

5th Place: Josh Accola (Marshfield) won by maj. dec. over Conner Whitehead (Wausau East) 10-2

135-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Steven Monk (Wausau West) won by maj. dec. over Luke Mathe (Stevens Point) 13-2
3rd Place: Matt Pritzl (DC Everest) def. Cody Brooks (Marshfield) 8-1

5th Place: Matt Pierce (Wisconsin Rapids) won by maj. dec. over Sy Greykowski (Wausau East) 11-0

140-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Brad Dolezal (Marshfield) def. Shawn Perry (Wausau West) 10-9)

3rd Place: Caleb Sanford (Antigo) def. Tyler Kurszewski (Stevens Point) 3-1 OT
5th Place: Shane Liebl (DC Everest) def. Matt Schoff (Wisconsin Rapids) 5-1

145-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Steve Pratt (Stevens Point) def. Zach Willms (Wausau West) 2-1
3rd Place: Ben Best (Wisconsin Rapids) def. Kyle Siebert (DC Everest) 2-1
5th Place: Trenton Larson (Marshfield) pinned Erik Henrickson (Antigo) in 2:49

152-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Andy Dement (DC Everest) def. Chris Follen (Marshfield) 5-3

3rd Place: Jared Przekurat (Stevens Point) def. Craig Brandvold (Merrill) 5-1

5th Place: Joshua Hein (Wausau West) def. Tony Schenk (Wisconsin Rapids) 4-0



160-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Ben Provisor (Stevens Point) def. Casey DeHart (Merrill) 4-3

3rd Place: Vaughn Grube (Wisconsin Rapids) def. Garrick Chaffin (Marshfield) 8-2
5th Place: Sam Schneider (Rhinelander) def. Marcus Casillas (Wausau West) 6-4

171-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Jackson Hein (Wausau West) def. Justin Fuller (Wisconsin Rapids) 2-1
3rd Place: Andre Hall (Wausau East) def. Jordan Koranda (Marshfield) 11-9

5th Place: Nate Quesada (Stevens Point) def. Mat Rieckhoff (DC Everest) 6-3

189-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Doug Fuller (Wisconsin Rapids) def. Chris Buedding (DC Everest) 8-6 OT
3rd Place: Phil Larkin (Wausau West) pinned Tyler Dain (Stevens Point) in 2:28

5th Place: Jon Palutke (Rhinelander) pinned Andy Hulce (Merrill) in 4:13

215-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Vance Grube (Wisconsin Rapids) def. Joe Akey (Merrill) 3-2

3rd Place: Nick Winch (Stevens Point) def. Alex Mitchell (Marshfield) 2-1 OT
5th Place: Bo Blackwell (Wausau East) def. Tyler Utecht (Wausau West) 11-7

285-Pound Weight Class

1st Place: Justin Petersen (Stevens Point) pinned Luke Klade (Merrill) in 0:27

3rd Place: Ryan Piel (Wausau West) Jake Mahoney (Rhinelander) 1-0

5th Place: Curt Fuller (Wisconsin Rapids) pinned Matt Riedel (DC Everest) in 2:47



Records by Weight Class
FINAL - 2007-08 WVC Dual Meet Season

Wagt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
103 Torin Boernke MARSH 7 7 0 1.000
103 Jack Micholic DCE 1 1 0 1.000
103 Wyatt Booth MERR 1 1 0 1.000
103 Jon Schuster WEST 8 7 1 .875
103 Matt Natzke MERR 7 6 1 .857
103 Levi Stroik SP 4 3 1 .750
103 Jake Jaborek WR 7 4 3 571
103 Alex Parsons DCE 7 3 4 429
103 Jacob Randall RH 8 2 6 .250
103 Gunnar Koelzer SP 4 1 3 .250
103 Greg Lang EAST 6 1 5 167
103 Mike Schumacher WR 1 0 1 .000
Wagt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
112 Mike Schumacher WR 7 7 0 1.000
112 Levi Stroik SP 2 2 0 1.000
112 Kyler Strobel MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
112 Carl DelLuca WR 1 1 0 1.000
112 Joey Marsh WEST 8 7 1 .875
112 Josh Dupuis DCE 7 6 1 .857
112 Daniel Barton MARSH 7 4 3 571
112 Alex Bessette EAST 4 2 2 .500
112 Jake Tatro ANT 7 3 4 429
112 TK Lor EAST 3 1 2 .333
112 Gabby Klein SP 5 1 4 .200
112 Justin Bloch MERR 6 1 5 167
112 Zach Westberg DCE 1 0 1 .000
112 Mitch Sherfinsky MERR 1 0 1 .000
112 Matt Natzke MERR 1 0 1 .000
112 Gunnar Koelzer SP 1 0 1 .000
112 Jenny Walker RH 7 0 7 .000
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Wagt.
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125
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Name

Carl DeLuca
Jason Kyle
Rickie Pody
Zach Westberg
Daniel Barton
Kyler Strobel
Mitch Sherfinsky
Jenny Walker
Brad McGhee
Jon Thao

David Woitczak
Robert Stevenson
TK Lor

Logan Keding
Justin Bloch
Coltin Brehm
Chris Wierzbach
Alex Bessette
Corey Sosnowski

Name

Sam Umlauf
Robert Stevenson
Brodie Altfillisch
TK Lor

Jason Kyle
Josh Kyle
Rickie Pody
Bruce Yang
Coltin Brehm
Weston Olund
Ben Westover
Joey Mathe
Chris Wierzbach
Bee Vang

Kyler Strobel
Jon Thao
Brenton Dotter

School
WR
WEST
WEST
DCE
MARSH
MARSH
MERR
RH
EAST
MERR
SP
MARSH
EAST
DCE
MERR
WR
ANT
EAST
SP

School
WEST
MARSH
MERR
EAST
WEST
WEST
WEST
DCE
WR
MERR
WR
SP
ANT
EAST
MARSH
MERR
RH

Matches
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Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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.600

.500

.500

429

.000

.000

.000
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.000

Pct.
1.000
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.875
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135
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Name

Brodie Altfillisch
Tyler Furger
Sam Umlauf
Coltin Brehm
Bee Vang
Logan Woller
Ben Westover
Josh Accola
Weston Olund
Brenton Dotter

Connor Whitehead
Emmett Simkowski

John Glumper
Casey Jero
Jared Jaborek
Mike Cinfio
Robert Perdue

Name

Steven Monk
Tyler Furger
Trenton Larson
Dylan Spielgelhoff

Connor Whitehead

Luke Mathe
Matt Pritzl
Jared Jaborek
Zach Ratkovich
Matt Pierce
Cody Brooks
Sy Graykowski
Brandon Adams
Brodie Altfillisch
Richard Burkham
Jacob Hagen
Bee Vang

Sam Kamps

School
MERR
WEST
WEST
WR
EAST
DCE
WR
MARSH
MERR
RH
EAST
SP
DCE
MARSH
WR

RH
ANT

School
WEST
WEST
MARSH
RH
EAST
SP
DCE
WR
MERR
WR
MARSH
EAST
ANT
MERR
MERR
RH
EAST
ANT
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Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.857

.600

571
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.500

.286

.250

.000
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.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
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145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145

Name

Shawn Perry
Steven Monk
Robert Perdue
Zach Willms
Brad Dolezal
Aaron Gilling
Tyler Kurszewski
Caleb Sanford
Matt Schoff

Nick Danielczak
Steve Pratt

Sy Graykowski
Tyler Swan

Zach Ratkovich
Brandon Krueger
Dylan Spielgelhoff
Bee Vang

Bryan Yang
Mike Gosseck
Matt Pierce

Name

Steve Pratt

Tyler Kurszewski
Caleb Sanford
James Mataczynski
Shawn Perry
Zach Willms

Ben Best
Trenton Larson
Shane Liebl

Erik Hendrickson
Nick Danielczak
Ryan Schilling
Brandon Krueger
Drew Whitehead
Bronson Dunow
Tyler Swan

School
WEST
WEST
ANT
WEST
MARSH
DCE
SP
ANT
WR
RH
SP
EAST
MERR
MERR
MERR
RH
EAST
EAST
EAST
WR

School
SP

SP
ANT
WEST
WEST
WEST
WR
MARSH
DCE
ANT
RH
WR
MERR
EAST
MARSH
MERR

Matches
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Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.875

.750

.667
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.500

.500

.500

167

.000

.000
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.000

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.833

.800

571

.500

.400

.333

.333

.286

125

.000

.000
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160
160
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160
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160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160

Name

Chris Follen
Marcus Casillas
Erik Hendrickson
Ethan Stuhr
Matt Schoff
Kyle Siebert
Jared Przekurat
Garrett Jantsch
Ben Best

Craig Brandvold
Will Faith

Josh Hein

Cole Plowman
Travis Roberts
Kody Wilson
Kyle Andraschko
Bryan Vang
Mike Gosseck
Dylan McCarthy
Tony Schenk
Wes Perdue

Name

Chris Follen
Ben Provisor
Casey DeHart
Andy Dement
Garrick Chaffin
Josh Hein

Sam Schneider
Tony Schenk
Craig Brandvold
Marcus Casillas
Nate Quesada
Keegan Edwards
Ethan Stuhr

Su White Xiong
Cole Plowman
Matt Brock
Luke Schubring

School
MARSH
WEST
ANT
EAST
WR
DCE
SP
WEST
WR
MERR
RH
WEST
WR
MERR
MARSH
ANT
EAST
EAST
ANT
WR
ANT

School
MARSH
SP
MERR
DCE
MARSH
WEST
RH
WR
MERR
WEST
SP
ANT
EAST
EAST
WR
WR
EAST

Matches
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Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.875

.875

.667

.667

.600

.500

.500

.500

.333

.250

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000

.833

.750

.750

.667

.500

.500
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.500

.400
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.000
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.000
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Wagt.
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171

Wagt.
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
189

Wagt.
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215

Name

Ben Provisor
Garrick Chaffin
Casey DeHart
Marcus Casillas
Ethan Merrill
Kody Wilson
Luke Schubring
Andre Hall
Jackson Hein
Jordan Koranda
Nate Quesada
Vaughn Grube
Zak Harvey
Isaac Wendlick
Matt Rieckoff
Robert Wille
Corey Hardrath
Sam Schneider
Ismael Moreno
Matt Fell

Travis Unverzagt

Name

Justin Fuller
Luke Mynsberge
Jared Krieski
Andre Hall
Chris Buedding
Phil Larkin

Alex Mitchell
Jordan Koranda
Tyler Dain
Randy Platek
Isaac Wendlick
Andy Hulce
Tyler Adams
Riley Simmons
Josh Robertson

Name

Joe Akey

Chris Buedding
Vance Grube
Nick Winch
Alex Mitchell
Tyler Utecht
Jon Palutke

Bo Blackwell
Doug Fuller
Luke Mynsberge
Evan Knudson
Cody Cheek
Alex Lundgren

School
SP
MARSH
MERR
WEST
ANT
MARSH
EAST
EAST
WEST
MARSH
SP
WR
ANT
MERR
DCE
MARSH
MERR
RH
WEST
ANT
RH

School
WR
DCE
SP
EAST
DCE
WEST
MARSH
MARSH
SP

RH
MERR
MERR
ANT
EAST
EAST

School
MERR
DCE
WR

SP
MARSH
WEST
RH
EAST
WR
DCE
WEST
MARSH
ANT

Matches
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Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.800

.750

.667

.667

.500

.500

.400

.375

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.857

.750

.667

.600

571

.333

.333

.200

125

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000

.833

.750

.600

571

.500

.500

.500

143

.000

.000

.000



Wagt.

285
285
285
285
285
285
285
285
285
285
285
285
285
285

Name

Doug Fuller
Vance Grube
Tyler Utecht
Justin Petersen
Evan Knudson
Ryan Piel
Luke Klade
Jake Mahoney
Bo Blackwell
Matt Riedel
Mike Brown
Dan Ress
Keng Lee
Mike Steckling

School
WR
WR
WEST
SP
WEST
WEST
MERR
RH
EAST
DCE
ANT
MARSH
EAST
WEST

Matches
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Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000

.875

.667

.667

.625

.625

.500

.375

143

.143

.000

.000



